
St. Paul’s UCC 
Church Committees and Consistory Liaisons 

  
 
 
Committee  Liaison          Chairman 
 

 Educational Ministries Rachel Eberly         Tina Koch 
   Rachel.eberly29@gmail.com       tinamkoch53@gmail.com 
 

  Endowment   Clark Frederick         Clark Frederick 
   Leroy60@aol.com        Leroy60@aol.com  
 

Guild     Ro Wolf         Barbara Hoffman 
    ramonamarlisewolf@gmail.com       bobbilee53@yahoo.com 
  
Health and Wellness           Cindy Rothenberger 

            Rothenberger131@msn.com 
  

Hospitality   Gail Greth        Marie Richdale 
   gailgreth@gmail.com       mgrandma48@yahoo.com 
 

Kitchen   Randy Hoffman      Randy Hoffman 
   rhoffmanb@yahoo.com     rhoffmanb@yahoo.com 
 

Mission   Hali Hoch       Laura Walizer 
   Halhoch13@gmail.com     walizerl@gmail.com 
 

Open Arms           Allen Crockett 
           kupcakepa@gmail.com 
 

Pastor/Parish Relations Jenn Hoffman      Christopher Snyder 
   twjenn@gmail.com     christoph.snyder@readingbakery.com 
 

Policy & Personnel         Jenn Hoffman 
          twjenn15@gmail.com 
 
 

 



  Committee   Liaison       Chairman 
 

Property   Dave Batz      Dennis Wanner 
   batzfamily@frontier.com    dgwanner16@ptd.net 

 
Safety & Security  Mike Garl      Mike Garl 

   gblitz2@aol.com     gblitz2@aol.com 
 

St. Paul’s School        Marcia Moll- Board President 
         mollm@diakon.org 
 

Stewardship   Bill Thomas     Bill Thomas 
   watclu@aol.com    watclu@aol.com  
 

Worship   Sue Cresswell          
   sstav@ptd.net 
 

Youth     Tristan Farr – Junior Deacon 
    tristinfarr@gmail.com 
 
    Kaity Pytleski – Junior Deacon 
    kpytleski@student.fleetwoodasd.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
         April 11, 2020 


